







FIA World Endurance Championship Round 8 – Bapco 8 Hours of Bahrain 2024 October 31th - November 2nd

Decision No. 23

From: The Stewards Date: 2 November 2024

To: TEAM WRT Time (decision): 18:43 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, have considered the following matter:

N° / Competitor 46 / TEAM WRT

Time (fact): 17:38
Session: Race

Fact: The car 46 did not serve the 5 seconds penalty added to the next pit stop (decision 17)

Offence: 12.2.1.e of International Sporting Code and 7.4.4 of WEC Sporting Regulations

Decision: Drive Through

Reason:

After having checked the video evidences, the Stewards determined that car 46 did not serve the 5 seconds penalty added to the next pit stop, which constitue a violation of Article 12.2.1.e of FIA ISC which states that any refusal or failure to apply decisions of the FIA shall be deemed to be a breach.

Competitors are reminded that, in accordance with Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Art. 7.4.2 of 2024 WEC Sporting Regulations, this decision is not subject to appeal.

Jean-Francois VEROUX Achim

Brieuc

LOTH

KREMER

Faisal AL SHAFIE

FIA Steward (Chairman)

FIA Steward

FIA Steward

National Steward